

ITEM NO.106

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 3165/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURMAIL SINGH DHADIL . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3279/2014 (IV)
 C.A. No. 3304/2014 (IV)
 C.A. No. 2081/2014 (IV)
 C.A. No. 3278/2014 (IV)
 C.A. No. 3281-3286/2014 (IV)
 C.A. No. 3280/2014 (IV)
 C.A. No. 3288/2014 (IV)
 C.A. No. 3276/2014 (IV)
 C.A. No. 3238/2014 (IV)
 C.A. No. 3237/2014 (IV)
 C.A. No. 3239/2014 (IV)
 C.A. No. 3235/2014 (IV)
 C.A. No. 3241/2014 (IV)
 C.A. No. 3242/2014 (IV)
 C.A. No. 3244/2014 (IV)
 C.A. No. 3243/2014 (IV)
 C.A. No. 3245/2014 (IV)
 C.A. No. 3257-3258/2014 (IV)
 C.A. No. 3274/2014 (IV)
 C.A. No. 3259-3271/2014 (IV)
 C.A. No. 3252/2014 (IV)
 C.A. No. 3249/2014 (IV)
 C.A. No. 3256/2014 (IV)
 C.A. No. 3253/2014 (IV)
 C.A. No. 3250/2014 (IV)
 C.A. No. 3251/2014 (IV)
 C.A. No. 3248/2014 (IV)
 C.A. No. 3255/2014 (IV)
 C.A. No. 3254/2014 (IV)

Date : 28-02-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

**For Appellant(s) : Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR**

**For Respondent(s) : Ms. Charu Ambwani, AOR
Mr. Siddhant Sharma, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

In all the matters numbered above, two weeks time is granted to the Ld. Counsel for appellants to file particulars of the proposed Lrs. of deceased respondents as was mentioned in the Office report dated 28.1.2025, for issuance of notice for publication.

List again on 23.4.2025.

**SUJATA SINGH
Registrar**

MG